1 of 4
Copyright© All right reserved： Heyuan China Base Electronics Technology Co., Ltd.
SOT-23
2
1
3
● Ultra low leakage: nA level.
● Low clamping voltage.
● We declare that the material of product  compliance with
RoHS requirements and Halogen Free.
●
● CAN bus protection
● Automotive applications
IEC 61000−4−2 (ESD) Contact
Air
peak pulse power@8/20 µs
peak pulse current @8/20 µs
Storage Temperature Range
Operating Temperature Range
kV
±30
300 W
7
−55∼+150 ºC
TJ
ESD Protection Diode
S- Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and
Control Change Requirements; AEC-Q101 Qualified and PPAP Capable.
Device
Parameter Symbol
ESDSOT24B
Marking Shipping
3000/Tape&Reel
PPP
IPP
Tstg
−55∼+150 ºC
A
Limits Unit
±30
24B
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
MAXIMUM RATINGS(Ta = 25ºC)
Administrator
图章
2 of 4
Copyright© All right reserved： Heyuan China Base Electronics Technology Co., Ltd.
ºC)
Characteristic
reverse stand-off voltage
reverse leakage current
(VRWM = 24 V,Pin 1、2to Pin 3)
(VRWM = 24 V,Pin 3 to Pin 1、2)
breakdown voltage
(IT = 1 mA,Pin 1、2to Pin 3 )
(IT = 1 mA,Pin 3 to Pin 1、2 )
Clamping Voltage
IRM nA
- - 200
VBR V
- - 200
32
VRWM - - 24 V
VC V- 40-
-
Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
26.2
Breakdown Voltage @ IT
Test Current
Forward Current
Forward Voltage @ IF
Peak Power Dissipation
Capacitance @ VR = 0 and f = 1.0 MHz
IT
IF
VF
Ppk
C
Symbol
IPP
VC
VRWM
IR
Parameter
Maximum Reverse Peak Pulse Current
Clamping Voltage @ IPP
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
Maximum Reverse Leakage Current @ VRWM
VBR
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta= 25ºC)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta= 25
VC V- -
Junction Capacitance
(VR = 0V, f = 1MHz)
pF- 30 -CJ
VC V- 44-VC V- -
(IPP = 5A (8 x 20µs pulse)
Clamping Voltage
(IPP = 7A (8 x 20µs pulse)
Administrator
图章
3 of 4
Copyright© All right reserved： Heyuan China Base Electronics Technology Co., Ltd.
Typical Characteristics
0 20 40 06 80
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
tP
tr
Half  value IRSM @ 20μs
Peak value IRSM @ 8μs
Pe
rc
en
t o
f P
ea
k
Pu
ls
e
C
ur
re
nt
 (%
)
Time (μs)
Fig. 1 - 8 X 20μs Pulse Waveform
Pulse width(tP) is defined
as that point where the peak
current decay=8μs
Fig. 6 - Pulse Derating Curve
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
P
er
ce
nt
 o
f
R
at
ed
 P
o
w
e
r
(%
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
0 2 8 10
25
30
35
40
45
50
C
la
m
pi
ng
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
4 6
Reverse Peak Pulse Current (A)
Fig. 3 - Clamping Voltage Characteristics
-10
-20
-30
-60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60
0
10
20
30
Z0=50Ω
tr=2ns
tp=100ns
TL
P
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
TLP Voltage (V)
Fig. 4 - TLP Measurement
0 5 10 15 20 25
0.01
0.1
1
10
Fig.5:Typical Reverse Characteristics
Le
ak
ag
e
C
ur
re
nt
(n
A)
VR(V)
 TJ=-55℃
 TJ=25℃
 TJ=85℃
 TJ=125℃
 TJ=150℃
-25 -20 -15 -10 10 15 20 25
0
4
8
12
16
20
24
TA=25°C
f =1MHz
Ju
nc
tio
n
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
-5 0 5
Reverse Voltage (V)
Fig. 2 - Capacitance Characteristics
Administrator
图章
PACKAGE OUTLINE
Plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT-23
4 of 4
Copyright© All right reserved： Heyuan China Base Electronics Technology Co., Ltd.
Administrator
矩形
Administrator
图章
Administrator
图章